

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 58 of 2019

Sanjay Rajak **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

WPIL/63/2019

3	
28.11.2019	Shri Sunil Otwani, Advocate for the Petitioner in WPIL No.58/2019. Shri Prakash Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner in WPIL No.63/2019. Shri Vaibhav P Shukla, Advocate on behalf of Shri B. Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General, Advocate for the respondent No.5 in WPIL No.58/2019. Shri Satish Chandra Verma, Advocate General with Shri Gagan Tiwari, Deputy Government Advocate for the State. Heard on application for amendment in the cause title, filed in both the writ petitions. On due consideration, both the applications are allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out in the cause title of both the writ petitions. Issue urgent notice to newly added respondents in both writ petitions by registered post, making it returnable within two weeks. Process fee as per rules. Post it after two weeks. Sd/- (P. R. Ramachandra Menon) Chief Justice Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge