

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 58 of 2019

Sanjay Rajak **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

5	
23/01/2020	Shri Sunil Otwani, Advocate for the Petitioner. Shri Sudeep Agrawal, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 4 of 2020, application for permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed Respondent as Respondents No. 6 to 17 instead of Respondent No. 4 to 15. Considering the explanation offered, we find it appropriate to allow the said I.A. Necessary correction shall be effected by Registry. It is stated that process fee has already been remitted. Notice shall be issued to Respondents No. 6 to 17. Sd/- (P. R. Ramachandra Menon) Chief Justice Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge