

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPIL No. 58 of 2019**

Sanjay Rajak **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| 16/11/2022 | <p>Heard Mr. Amit Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4, Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.6, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for respondent Nos. 7 &amp; 15, Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.13 and Ms. Pushpa Dwivedi, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.14.</p> <p>The petition was admitted for hearing on 29.08.2019.</p> <p>List for final hearing in the Part-II hearing list commencing from 02.01.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arup Kumar Goswami)</b><br/><b>Chief Justice</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |