

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 58 of 2019

Sanjay Rajak **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others
WPIL No. 63/2019

13/01/2023	On the earlier occasion, none appeared for the petitioners on call. Today also, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners on call. In order to grant one more opportunity, Registry is directed to list these cases in the Part-II hearing list commencing from 04.04.2023. Ms. Astha Shukla, learned Government Advocate, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in WPIL No.58/2019 and respondent No.1 in WPIL No.63/2019, Mr. Sourabh Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.8 WPIL No.58/2019 and respondent No.7 in WPIL No.63/2019, Mr. B.D. Guru, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 11 in WPIL No.58/2019 and respondent No.9 in WPIL No.63/2019 and Ms. Savelhya Tiwari, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.13 in WPIL No.58/2019 and respondent No.11 in WPIL No.63/2019, are present. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge