

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No.58 of 2019

Sanjay Rajak **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others
with

WPIL No.63 of 2019

Rajesh Chhikara **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

18.04.2023	Mr.Amit Soni and Mr. Yash Mourya counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No.58 of 2019. Mr. Palash Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No. 63 of 2019. Mr. Vikram Sharma, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, counsel for respondent no.5 in WPIL No.58/2019. Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for respondent no.8 in WPIL No.58 of 2019 and respondent no.7 in WPIL No.63/2019. Mr. B.D. Guru, counsel for respondent no.11 in WPIL No.58 / 2019 and respondent no.9 in WPIL No. 63/2019. Ms. Shruti Parmar, counsel for respondent no.12 in WPIL No.63 of 2019. Learned counsel for respondent no.5 would submit that it would be appropriate in the interest of justice to implead the Project Director, National Highway Authority, Bilaspur as party respondent in these cases. In order to avoid technical defect, ambiguity and taking into consideration the cause for which the PIL is pending, the Project Director, National Highway Authority, Bilaspur, is directed to be added as respondent no.18 in WPIL No.58 of 2019 and respondent No.16 in WPIL No. 63/2019. Let necessary amendment be carried out within 7 days and thereafter notices be issued to the newly added respondents. List the matter in the week commencing 8th May, 2023. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
R a o	