

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 58 of 2019

Sanjay Rajak **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others.

Alongwith

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 63 of 2019

Rajesh Chhikara v. State of Chhattisgarh & others.

05/09/2023	Mr. Palash Tiwari & Mr. Amit Soni, Advocates for the respective petitioners. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. Advocate General for the State. Mr. A.S. Kachhwaha, Mr. B.D. Guru, Mr. Rohit Sharma and Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, counsel for the respective respondents. Heard. Learned counsel appearing for the State would submit in compliance of order dated 13.07.2023 passed by this Court affidavit of Chief Secretary, Govt. of Chhattisgarh has already been filed. Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WPIL No. 63 of 2019 would submit that he has not received copy of the same. Let copy of affidavit be supplied to Shri Palash Tiwari,

	Adv. by State Counsel within a week. List these cases on 19th September, 2023. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
--	--

Dubey/-