

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 58 of 2019Sanjay Rajak **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

And

WPIL No. 63 of 2019

Rajesh Chhikara V. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

<u>28.02.2024</u>	Heard Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel for the Petitioner. Also heard Mr. Y. S. Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General for the State, Shri Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, for the NHAI, Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal along with Mr. Rakshit Tiwari, Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Mr. Shailesh Tiwari and Mr. Anuroop Pandey on behalf of Mr. B.D.Guru, learned counsel for respective respondents as well as Mr. Rajkumar Mishra, intervenor in person, appeared through video conferencing. Learned State counsel states that the affidavit which is required to be filed by the Principal Secretary, Department of Home, could not be filed and prays for one opportunity for the same. As prayed by the learned State Counsel, list both the matters in the next week. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
--------------------------	--