



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 58 of 2019

SANJAY RAJAK *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPIL/63/2019

Order Sheet

16/12/2024	Heard Mr.Palash Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No.63/2019. Also heard Mr.Yashwant Singh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent-State, Ms.Shreya Daga, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr.Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-NHAI, Ms.Annapurna Tiwari, learned Central Government Counsel for the respondent-Union of India, Mr.Pankaj Agrawal, Dr.Sudeep Agrawal, Mr.Tarkeshwar Nande, Mr.Suresh Tandon, Ms.Sonia

Kuldeep and Mr.Dinesh Kumar Yadav, learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent-State submits that the suggestions which were to be received from all the stakeholders have not been received by the State and SOP could not be prepared. He prays for two weeks' further time to get the SOP prepared.

Let the matters be again listed on **17.01.2025**.

Sd/-

(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice

Bablu

--	--