



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 58 of 2019

SANJAY RAJAK **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPPIL/63/2019

Order Sheet

13/01/2025	Heard Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No. 63/2019. Also heard Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent-State, Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, learned counsel appearing for the respondent/NHAI, Ms Annapurna Tiwari, learned Central Government Counsel for the respondent-Union of India, Mr. Saurabh Shukla on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhawaha, Mr. Sourabh Sharma along with Ms. Harneet Kaur, learned counsel for the respondent-Municipal Corporation-Rajnandgaon, Mr. Ashish Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent-Municipal Corporation-Bilaspur & Bhilai-Charoda, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal along with Mr. Rakshit Tiwari, Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, learned counsel for

respective respondents, Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, learned counsel appearing for the intervenor.

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent/State submits that the SOP is being drafted and the process is under the way and he prays for two weeks' further time to file the SOP before this Court.

Let the matters be again listed on **10.02.2025**.

Sd/-

(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice