



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 58 of 2019

SANJAY RAJAK *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPPIL/63/2019

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Heard Mr. Amit Soni, learned counsel for the Petitioner in WPPIL No.58/2019 and Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel for the Petitioner in WPPIL No.63/2019. Also heard Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State, Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Mr. Tushardhar Diwan, learned counsel appearing for UOI, Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for respondents No. 13 & 17 in WPPIL No. 58 of 2019, Mr. Adarsh Rajput, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Rajnish Singh Baghel, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 14 in WPPIL No. 63 of 2019 and respondent No. 16 in WPPIL No. 58 of 2019, Mr. Anuroop Panda, learned counsel, appearing for
-------------------	--

respondent No. 11 in WPPIL No. 58 of 2019, Mr. V Jayant Kumar on behalf of Mr. Anil. S. Pandey, for the Respondent No.19 in WPPIL 58 of 2019, Mr. Sourabh Gupta appears on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Mr. A.S. Kachhawaha, Mr. Bhupendra Singh, learned counsel for the Respondent No.12 in WPPIL 58 of 2019 and Respondent No.10 in WPPIL No.63 of 2019, Ms. Swati Agrwal appears on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the Respondent No.13 learned counsel for respondent No. 15 in WPPIL No. 58 of 2019, Mr. Gourav Singhal, Mr. R.S. Patel, learned counsel for the intervenor.

It has been submitted by learned counsel appearing for the respective parties that the **Suo Motu Writ Petition (Civil) No. 5 of 2025 in Re: City Hounded by Strays, Kids Pay Price**, is still pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court and the same is posted tomorrow.

In view of the above, let the present petition be against listed on **6th February, 2026**.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice