



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 58 of 2019

SANJAY RAJAK **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND OTHERS

WPIL/63/2019

Order Sheet

23-03-2026	Heard Mr. Amit Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No. 58 of 2019 and Mr. Palash Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No. 63 of 2019. Also heard Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Addl. Advocate General, appearing for the respondents/State, Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, learned counsel appearing for respondent/ NHAI, Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for the respondent-UOI, Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhawaha, Mr. R.S. Patel, Mr. Bhupendra Singh, Mr. Shailendra Sharma on behalf of Mr. Anil Pandey, Mr. Adarsh Rajput on behalf Mr. Rajnish Singh Baghel, Mr. Sourabh Sharma, learned counsel, appearing for the respective respondents, Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupa and Mr. S.S. Barik, learned counsel, appearing for respective intervenors and

Mr. Rajkumar Mishra, intervenor in person, appearing through video conferencing.

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that in the issue involved in the present matters the orders/judgments have already been reserved by the Apex Court on 29-01-2026.

In view of the same, let these matters be listed again on 11-05-2026.

Sd/-

(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice